Item Coversheet Page 1 of 2

BOCC AGENDA ITEM

Item Title:  FDOT Traffic Signal Maintenance & Compensation Amended Agreement
Date: 8/12/2019

Department: Engineering Services

Background:

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has requested that Nassau County execute an amended Traffic Signal Maintenance and
Compensation Agreement. Nassau County has had an agreement with FDOT to help offset traffic signal maintenance costs since 2002. The
agreement and information from FDOT are attached.

Request:

Approve a Resolution authorizing the execution of the amendment agreement between the State of Florida, Department of Transportation, and the
Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, for traffic signal maintenance and compensation; and authorize the Chairman to sign
Contract No. CM2302-A4.

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on Citizens:

Beneficial. Partially offsets costs by the County for Traffic Signal Maintenance.

Action Requested and Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Board adopt the attached resolution authorizing the Chair to execute the Traffic Signal and Compensation Amendment
CM2302-A4.

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land Use Plan?
NA
Funding Source:

N/A

Additional Information Needed for Contracts/Agreements (If Applicable)

Contract Number assigned by Contracts Management:

CM 2302-A4

For non-governmental agencies, has the document been sent to the vendor for signature?
N/A

Does the document need to be recorded? If so, who will pay the recordation fee?

N/A

Are there any special mailing instructions? (Include contact name, address, deadline for submittal, how to mail such as express mail,
FedEx, etc):

Email to: Trey.Butler@dot.state.fl,us

How many originals are needed?

One

ATTACHMENTS:

https://nassaucounty.novusagenda.com/AgendaWeb/Coversheet.aspx?ItemID=5253 8/16/2019



Item Coversheet Page 2 of 2

Description Upload Date Type

Resolution 7/22/2019 Resolution
Letter

Amendment 4 CM2302-A4 7/22/2019 Backup
Material

Original Agreement CM2302 716/2019 Backup
Material

REVIEWERS:

Department Reviewer Action Date

Engineering Companion, Robert Approved 7/22/2019 - 4:58 PM

Engineering Robertson, Sabrina Approved 7/23/2019 - 1:39 PM

County Manager Mullin , Mike Approved 7/30/2019 - 10:42 AM

Clerk of the Courts Crawford, John Approved 8/1/2019 - 11:18 AM

Attorney Mullin , Mike Approved 7/30/2019 - 10:47 AM

Al

https://nassaucounty.novusagenda.com/AgendaWeb/Coversheet.aspx?ItemID=5253 8/16/2019



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE
AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT C M 230 3__)5\4

CONTRACT NO. _ARV54
FINANCIAL PROJECT NO. 41353218810
F.E.l.D. NO. F591863042043
AMENDMENT NO. 4

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made
and entered into on this __12th day of _August 2019 | by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ('Department’), an agency of the State of Florida, and Nassau County,
(“Maintaining Agency").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Department and the Maintaining Agency on August 12, 2Olgntered into a Traffic Signal
Maintenance and Compensation Agreement (“Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants in this Amendment, the Agreement is amended as
follows:

All the terms and conditions of the Agreement are superseded and replaced in their entirety by the terms and conditions
contained in Attachment “1", Revised Terms and Conditions for the Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation
Agreement, attached to and incorporated into this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Amendment on the day, month and year set forth
above.

Nassau County , Florida STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
» Z\ 7L V/i / i
’ vvil : LC
(Authorize:ﬁ;nature) (Authorized Signature)
Print/Typk Name;_Justid” Taylor Print/Type Name: _Jerry Ausher
Title: Chairman Title: _District Traffic Operations Engineer

///
Vs / / Legal Review:
Attorng: /2 A Date: 8/12/19
7 Yl

/



CM2302-A1

dINVY 440 9N G6-}
9/8'7% 9/8'v$ 1B (yLV) '0024S
dINVY 440 98 66-1
G86'v$ 60L$ 9.8'v$ 1e (VLV) '002uS
W33
ITUAIOAYE/AH
HOYNHO
089% 089% 1e (LOESN) '002YS
801D
9/8'v$ 9/8'p$ 1€ (L0€/LSN) 'SLYS
ViV/002ZHS
¥60's$ 60L% B0L$ 8/8'v$ e (218N) 'eHS
avoyd S1HvH
£6£'cS £6£'cs 1B (Z1SN) 'sHS
(g uaiyx3g
woyj (sdn) (a1 (sog)ubigino | (sdd) (g4d) (gon (SLIND
sajey Jun sgj|ddng Jopslaq yuelg 10 (gAMVYS) jeubig uoodeag uooeag pasojiuow § (s1)
Buisn) Junowy 1Bamod awll |(gmy) uooesg | Aeidsiq Buiuteps | 1dsq euiy Buiyse|y jolluoy  [pejosuuodssiulf sjeubls uoljeo0}
uopesuadwo) | sjgndnusiuiun | [eaell  |Bujuiepn oulel| | pajeady pesds | AousBiewg | ueuyseped |uonossia |- {eubig ojel} | ouelt uooasIsl]
ALNNOD NVSSVYN
0202/0€/90 03 6102/10/L0 WoJj :ajeq aAl}day3
0202
Ad 1o} s8d1As(Q pue sjeubig oyyel ) Bujuiejurep Joy uopgesuadwion
VY Hqiyxg
uopjesad ue adueudUIB| 10} JUBWASINQUIID
9L/90 INIJNTIHOV NOILVSNIJINOD ANV FONVNILNIVIN TYNDIS DIddVvaL

SNOILVHIHO D144V L
ZZ0L0-0SL NOLLYLHOJSNVHL 40 INIWIHVYIIQ VAIHOTS 40 ILVLS



CM2302-A1

‘ay
00N MOV1/401-0
586'v$ 601% 9/8v% 18 (V1v) ‘0024S
‘0 TIIMNYY8
9/8'v$ 9/8'v$ 1B {vlV) ‘'0024S
d30INOHS gN
LeS e 12 (10£SN)'002HS
HIATNOHS 9S
LYES ives 1e (LOESN)'00TYS
NVIG3N 88
S LyES 1e (LOgSn)'o0zyHs
NVIG3N 9N
Lres LyES 18 (LOESN) '002HS
(g uqiyx3
woJy (sdn) (ain) (sog)ubisino | (sad) (84d) (go1) (SLn)
sajey uun salddng JopeleQ Juelg 40 (QAYS) jeubig uooesg uooeag paJojuouw g (sy)
Buisn) yunowy 18mod awyl |{gml) uoseaq | Aejdsiq Buiusepn | ideq Bai4 Buiyse| 4 joljuon  |pejosuuoolel| sjeubis uoyes0
uonesuadwoy | sjgndnusiuiun | [eael)  [Buluiep oiel] | paeaidy peadg | Aousbiew | uewmsepad |uonossisiul |- reubis oies) | owes| uoyoasiau}
AINNOD NVSSVYN
0C02/0€/90 01 6102/10/20 WO} 19jeq aA08}3
0202
Ad 10} sadlAa( pue sjeubig syjel| Buiuiejurely Jo} uoesuadiios
Vv 3qiyx3g
uopeladp pue adueUSJUIBA J0J JUSWDSINQUIISY
9190 JINIFWIIFHOV NOILYSNIJINOD ANV IONVYNILNIVINI TYNDIS DId44VulL
SNOILLVYIQO DiddvHL
ZZ0L0052 NOLLYLHOJLSNYYE L 4O INIW18VEIQ vaiOT2 40 31VIS




S

CM2302-A1

‘A HLINS AYMNIH
0s8$ 058$ 1e (LOE/LSN) 'SLUS
TO0OHOS
183404 INId SLL-D
089% 089% Je (LOE/LSN) ‘SLYS
avoy HSNGNY0d
058% 059% 1B GLIYS
AVAMIHYd
NVYINTIVH QIAVQ
9/8'v$ 9:/8'7$ le (Vly) ‘00z4S
‘A8 FH3SSYT ANTD
9./8'v$ 0/8'p$ ' {viv) '0024s
‘ay
FHOWT34/°Y ¥3NIN
9./8'v$ 9.8'v$ 1 {v1V) '00zys
(g uquyxg
wody (sdn) (ar) (sog)ubisino | (sad) (84d) (gon (S
sajey 1N soyddng loyeeg sueig Jo (QMvs)|  1eubig uooeag uooeag paJojuow 9 (s1)
Buisn) Junowy Jjamod awll (gAML uooeag | Aeidsiq Buwiieps | 1deq euid Buiyse|4 longuod  |peosuuoaisiu;| sieubig uoneso]
uonesusdwoy | ajgadnusiuiun | 19Ael] | Buiuiepn oes] | peleAnoy peads | Aouebiswg ueuysapad |uonossseui | - [eublg oiel] | oyes] uopoesiay]
ALNNOD NYSSVN
020Z/0€/90 93 6102/10/20 Wolj :9)eq aAnoayy
020¢
Ad 1o} sso1naQ pue sjeubig oiyes| Bujuiejurely Joj uonesuadwion
Vv Hqiyx3
uoljesadQ pue asueuIjUIBY JO) JUBWASINQLUISY
L0 ANINFIHOV NOILVSNIdINOD ANV IONVNILNIVIA TYNDIS DId4val
SNOLLYHILO Dlddvy

ZT0io0ss

NOILVLYOdSNYXL 30 INIWLYYL3a vANoTd 40 31ViS




¥3IATNOHS 8N

= Lyes Lves e | SN/SLYS
3
(=]
o)
o~
m H3QTINOHS aN
LreS LPES Je | SN/SLYS
NVIQ3aW gN
Lves LES 1B | SN/GLYS

d3AINOHS 8s

245 (B4 e L Sn/sLYs
NVIJ3IW as
LyeS Lyes 1€ | SN/51LYS
‘ayd 44MLive
€6E'S £6E'c$ ' (18n) 'sius
(8 uqyxg
oy (Sdn) (aLl) (sog)ubisino | (sas) (g4d) (aon) (SLAD
saley Jun sajddng Joypsiag] juelg Jo (QpMVS) [eubig uooesg uocoeag paioyuow g (s1)
Buisn) yunoluy 1amod awi] {(gml) uooeag| Aeidsiqg Buiuieap | 1deq adiy Buyse)4 joguoy | pejosuuocalsiul| sieubig uoijeso
uoyesuadwo) | sjqndnusjuiun | (sAesL  |Bujuiep ouel| | paleAnoy peadg | Aousbrawg | ueuisepad |uonoasiau | - eubis oell | oel] uoljoasIajuj
ALNNOD NVSSYN
0202/0€/90 01 61.0Z/10/L0 Wiolj :ajeQ 9A3O94]
0202

Ad 10} sad1Aaq pue sjeubig oijes] Bujurejuiey 1oy uogesuadwon

Vv Iqiyx3

uoyjerad(Q pue 32UBUIJUIRI 1O} JUDIDSINGLUIDY

1m0 ANINITHOV NOILVSNIJINOD ANV JONVNILNIVIN TYNDOIS DI44VHL
SNOILLVH3dO DldaviL
TToLo05L NOILVLNOCSNYS L 40 INIWLAVAIA VORIOTA 40 31Y1S

e




CM2302-A1

{'ad ¥31Qvs) 80140
199'6$ 6013 7893 8./8'v$ 18 (ViV) ‘'002HS
AVMMYEVYC
aNY1S] YIT3nyY
596'v$ 601$ 9/8'%$ 1 (V1Y) '0024s
'y Y¥31S3HD
586'v$ 6013 9/8'v$ 1e (V1V) '0024s
ad 1102Ss
“TINO/FTUANYSSYN
ano/LoLdo
8/8'v$ 9/8'v$ 1e (V1V) '0024S
‘ang 09iyHyyY
9/8'v$ 9/8'v$ 1 (V1Y) ‘00248
NYIQIW aN
Lves Lyes 1B L SN/5LHS
(g nayx3
wouj (sdn) (aLn) (s0g) ubis Ino (sqd) (g4d) (gaon (SLD
seley Jun sol|ddng 10108389 yuelg Jo (AMYS) jeubig uooesyg uooeag pesojiuow @ (s1)
Buisn) junowy Jamod oawil] |(gml) uooeag!| Aeidsig Butusepn | 1deq aag Buyse|4 jonucy  |psjosuuooisiull sjeubig UOHED0T
uopesusdwo) | equdnusiuiun | [eAell  |Builiepp oies] | pajenloy peads | Aousbiswg | uelysepay |uonossiayl |- jeubis oel] | oyer| uofoesiaiy
ALNNOD NVYSSYN
0202Z/0£/90 03 61.02/1.0/20 Wol :ajeq aAl3dayy
0202
Ad 10} sad1Aa( pue sjeubig oiyel | Bujurejuiely Joj uoiesuaduion
vV Hglyx3

9L/80
SNOILVHZJO Did4vdL
2Z2-0L0-0SL

uoljesadQ pue @sueUIJUIRY J0) JURWBSINGLUIDY

INIWIIHOV NOILLVSNIdINOD ANV IONVNILNIVIA TVYNDIS Old44vdl

NOILVLHOdSNVHL 40 INIWIHVEIO vaI¥0Td 40 J1VLS




CM2302-A1

‘(eanyiepi04 4o ebeurejas Aue snuiw) wing dwnT jejo) sy} aq jleys pied unowy

Junowy
00'965'26% wng dwn jejo
HLlVd 3SN 3HvHS
12 NVIO3W
089% 089¢% ? HIATNOHS VIVHS
FONVHLINI
NOILVINVY1d
GNVISI VITany
84%3 ves 1B VIVHS
‘Y INIOd S¥313d
1€ (IAY YIHOLTT4'S)
1545 WeS SOLVIVYES
‘A
ANVISI VIT3INWY
18 ('JAV °3HOLT T4
£6£°c$ £6€'cS 'S) SOLVIVYS
‘ad
HIDIFD/NOSHNOD
e
9.8'v$ 9.8'v% 1 (L0ESN/VLY) '00ZHS
(g uqiux3
woy (Sdn) (au) (sog)ubBisino | (sq4) (gdd) (gan) (SLND
sajey Jun sajjddng Jopaeg suelg o (amvys)|  reubig uodeag uooeag paJojuow g (s1)
Buisn) junowy Jamod awll |(aml) uooeag | Aeidsiq Bulusepn | 1deq a4 Buiyse|4 jojuc)  pejosuucoiaiul| seubig uoneso]
uojjesuadwoy | sjqndnuaiuiun | |9ARIL | Butuleps oiel] | pejeAldy paadg | AsusBiswg | ueseped |uonossiei| |- eubls olgei] | oerp uoljoasiaju|
AINNOD NVSSYN
0¢02/0€/90 03 6102/1.0/20 Wolj :aje(} aApsay3
0coc
Ad 10} saojAa( pue steubig oyjel] Buiurejulely Joj uoesuadwod
v Hqiyx3g
uonesadQ pue asueuajulepy] JoJ JUIWBSINGLIDY
L0 ANIINIIHOV NOLLYSNIJIWOD ANV IONVNILNIVIA TYNDIS Did4vHL
wm_.m“w.ﬁwuo Olddval

NOUVIHOJSNYNEL 40 INIWINVEIQ vAIHOTH 40 J1VIS




CM2302-A1

ajeq 199u16ug suoiesedQ oel] PRSI aleqg \\ AouaBy Bujureiuiep
61/71/8 - . ~\S \%yf

007965269 40 (aunyiapio}
|e jo uopeidwod Aloyoejsies o4

Bis oljer] saoqe sy 1Yy Ajiped |

Jo abeuiejel Aue snutw) wng dwin jejo} e AousBy Bulutejuiepy syl Aed Jjm Juswpedaq ey ‘pouad s Sy} Joj Juswealby SsIU} Ul pajielop SaoiAle
uawaalby uoesusdwoy pue soueusiulely jeubig olyel) AU} JO SpUBWANNDSI BUY UM S3UBPIOSO. Ll pajeIado pLe paulejuiew g ||Im SadIAa(Q pue S[eu

ALNNOJ NVSSVYN
0¢02/0€/90 01 61.02/1.0/.0 WwoJ} :a3eq aA1309)i3

020z
Ad 10} sad1A9Q pue sjeubig oyjel} Guiuiejuiely Jo3 uoljesuadiion

Vv Hqlyx3

ucieladQ pue 9doueUBUIBA 10O} JUSWASINQUIDY

91590 ANIFNIIHOV NOILVSNIJNOD ANV SONVNILNIVIA TYNDIS Dld4vyl

SNOLLYHILO Olddva L
2010054 NOILYLHOdSNvE L 40 INSGW1HYHIa vAIHO1d 40 3LVIS




RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 128

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR TRAFFIC

SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Interim County Engineer has recommended that
the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida,
execute the amended Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation
Agreement,

WHEREAS, this Agreement provides for payment for
maintenance and operation of intersection control beacons,
beginning with the Departmént of Transportation’s fiscal vyear
2019-2020; and

' WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau
County, Florida, is desirous of receiving compensation from the
Department on an annual basis for the continued éperation. and
maintenance of certain, applicable traffic signals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 12th 43y of

August r 2019, by the Board of County Commissioners of

Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The amended Agreement between the State of Florida
Department of Transportation and Nassau County for
Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation is hereby
approved and the Chairman isr authorized to execute

said agreement.

ofthd Board of Co nty Cov- -
Nassau County, Fiorida 2(]

(T D ey o




Resolution 2019-128

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORID

Z\u\}v(/f /1y

JOsTIN M. TAYLOR /
Its: Ghairman

Attest as to Chairman’s

. A
A. CRAWFORY >
¢ Ex-0fficjb Clerk (TVX i

Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

/ﬁfICHAEL S. MgZiIN



RESOLUTION No, 2019 - 128

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR TRAFFIC

SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Interim County Engineer has recommended that
the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida,
execute the amended Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation
Agreement,

WHEREAS, this Agreement provides for payment for
maintenance and operation of intersection control beacons,
beginning with the Departmént of Transportation’s fiscal vyear
2019-2020; and

' WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau
County, Florida, is desirous of receiving compensation from the
Department on an annual basis for the continued operation and
maintenance of certain, applicable traffic signals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 12th  g4ay  of

August + 2019, by the Board of County Commissioners of

Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The amended Agreement between the State of Florida
Department of Transportation and Nassau County for
Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation is hereby
approved and the Chairman is authorized to execute

said agreement.




Resolution 2019-128

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORID

Z\»\}f(/! )

JUSTIN M. TAYLOR //V
Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman’s

. A
HY A. CRAWFOREY ,
: Ex-Officjb Clerk ()/¥D

Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

AICHAEL S. MgZiIN



